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Prince TAKAMADO Trophy 
World Cup 

Women’s Foil-GP FIE  Individual & Team 
Men’s Foil Category “A” 

 

To all the affiliated federations of F.I.E. 
 

 

INVITATION 
 

 
Dear Madam/Sir, 
 
Japanese Fencing Federation is honored to hold the 2007« Prince TAKAMADO Trophy-
GP FIE individual & team, women’s foil/ Category A, men’s foil» from 18th to 20th of 
May, 2007 in Tokyo, Japan. 
 
We have the pleasure of inviting your fencers to the Prince TAKAMADO Trophy World 
Cup. This year, we have a new and better venue, and we expect a lot of fencers to 
participate in and enjoy this competition. 
 
I am looking forward to welcoming you in Tokyo soon. 
 

 
Respectfully yours, 

 
                                       Hideo Yamamoto 
                                       President  
                                       Japanese Fencing Federation 
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Prince TAKAMADO Trophy 
World Cup 

Women’s Foil-GP FIE  Individual & Team 
1. Dates :   

18 to 19 May : Women’s Foil GP FIE Individual 

20 May : Women’s Foil Team  

2. Venue :  

Tokyo Metropolitan Gymnasium  

(1-17-1 Sendagaya Sibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan ) 

3. Schedule : 

17th (Thu.) 10:00 – 18:00  Weapon Control 

      14:00 – 15:00   Technical Meeting 

      15:00 – 16:00   Referee Meeting 

      16:00 – 17:00   Delegate Meeting 

18th  (Fri.)  11:00-       Start of Pools 

 19th( Sat.) 11:00-       Start of Tableau 64 

          17:00-        Finals 

 20th (Sun)  10:00-        Team 

4. Organizers : 

Organizing Committee of Prince TAKAMADO Trophy World Cup 

 Japanese Fencing Federation 

 Kishi Memorial Hall ,1-1-1 Jinnan, Shibuya-ku ,Tokyo 150-8050 JAPAN 
 Tel : + 81-3-3481-2378   Fax : + 81 3-3481-2379 

 e-mail : fencing@Japan-Sports.or.jp 

5. Entries: Through FIE Internet website  

Entry form should be sent to the organizing committee as well by 2 May, 2007 

6. Entry Fee :  

  60 EURO per fencer , 400 EURO per team will be collected at check- in 

7. Formula :  

  The competition will be fenced according to the FIE rules. 

8. Language :  

  Official Languages are Japanese and English.  

9. Doping :  

  Doping control will be carried out according to the FIE rules. 

10. Referees :  

  Women’s Individual & Team (FIE GP) : no referees 

11. Currency :  

   Yen is the Japanese official currency.  
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12. Temperature :  

   Average >>16.9? , 

13. Accommodation and Transportation :  

For accommodation and airport transportation, please see the attached information provided by our 

official travel agency.  

 
Official Travel Agency 

Kinki Nippon Tourist Co., Ltd.  Tokyo Events and Conventions, Tokyo 
Address: Nikko-kanda Bldg. 7F, 1-1 Kandaogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan 

Tel: +81-3-5217-3821  Fax: +81- 3- 5217- 3833  
E-mail: okuma051001@mb.knt.co.jp  Contact Person: Nao Okuma (Ms.)  

 

14. Visa :  

Those who require an invitation letter to apply for entry visa to Japan, please fill in date of birth on the 

entry form. Necessary documents will be sent to you. 
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Prince TAKAMADO Trophy World Cup 
Women’s Foil-GP FIE  Individual & Team 

? Entry form – women’s foil?  
 

Federation :                                                 
Chief of Delegation :                                          
Fencers                                                *only for those who require a visa 

*Date of Birth 
(Day / Month / Year) 

 
Family Name First Name FIE License No. 

*Nationality 
 1    
 
 2    
 
 3    
 
 4    
 
 5    
 
 6    
 
 7    
 
 8    
 
 9    
 
 10    
 
 11    
 
 12    
 

Coaches                                               *only for those who require a visa 
*Date of Birth 

(Day / Month / Year) 
 

Family Name First Name Sex 
*Nationality 

 1    
 
 2    
 
 3    
 

Please send this Entry Form to the organizer by 2 May, 2007. 
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Prince TAKAMADO Trophy 
World Cup 

Men’s Foil Individual- Category “A” 

 

1. Dates :   

19 to 20 May : Men’s Foil Individual category“A” 

2. Venue :  

Tokyo Metropolitan Gymnasium  

(1-17-1 Sendagaya Sibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan ) 

3. Schedule : 

 19th (Sat.)  10:00-       Start of Pools  

 20th (Sun)  10:00-        Start of Tableau 64 

           15:00-        Finals 

4. Organizers : 

Organizing Committee of Prince TAKAMADO Trophy World Cup 

 Japanese Fencing Federation 

 Kishi Memorial Hall ,1-1-1 Jinnan, Shibuya-ku ,Tokyo 150-8050 JAPAN 
 Tel : + 81-3-3481-2378   Fax : + 81 3-3481-2379 

 e-mail : fencing@Japan-Sports.or.jp 

5. Entries: Through FIE Internet website  

Entry form should be sent to the organizing committee as well by 2 May, 2007 

6. Entry Fee :  

  20 EURO per fencer will be collected at check- in 

7. Formula :  

  The competition will be fenced according to the FIE rules. 

8. Language :  

  Official Languages are Japanese and English.  

9. Doping :  

  Doping control will be carried out according to the FIE rules. 

10. Referees :  

Participating delegations must be accompanied by the prescribed number of A or B category referees 

according to the FIE rules: 

         1 ~ 4 fencers:  0 referee  

         5 ~ 9 fencers:  1 referee 

         10 or more fencers:  2 referees 

11. Currency :  

   Yen is the Japanese official currency.  
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12. Temperature :  

   Average >> 16.9? , 

13. Accommodation and Transportation :  

For accommodation and airport transportation, please see the attached information provided by our 

official travel agency.  

 
Official Travel Agency 

Kinki Nippon Tourist Co., Ltd.  Tokyo Events and Conventions, Tokyo 
Address: Nikko-kanda Bldg. 7F, 1-1 Kandaogawamachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan 

Tel: +81- 3- 5217-3821  Fax: +81- 3- 5217- 3833  
E-mail: okuma051001@mb.knt.co.jp  Contact Person: Nao Okuma (Ms.)  

 

14. Visa :  

Those who require an invitation letter to apply for entry visa to Japan, please fill in date of birth on the 

entry form. Necessary documents will be sent to you. 
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Prince TAKAMADO Trophy World Cup 
Men’s Foil Individual- Category “A” 

? Entry form – men’s foil?  
Federation :                                                 
Chief of Delegation :                                          
Fencers                                                *only for those who require a visa 

*Date of Birth 
(Day / Month / Year) 

 
Family Name First Name FIE License No. 

*Nationality 
 1    

 

 2    

 

 3    

 

 4    

 

 5    

 

 6    

 

 7    

 

 8    

 

 9    

 

 10    

 

 11    

 

 12    

 

Referees                                              *only for those who require a visa 
*Date of Birth 

(Day / Month / Year) 
 

Family Name First Name Sex License 
(A B ) *Nationality 

 1     

 

 2     

 

 3     

 

Coaches                                               *only for those who require a visa 
*Date of Birth 

(Day / Month / Year) 
 

Family Name First Name Sex 
*Nationality 

 1    

 

 2 
 

   

 

3 
 

    

Please send this Entry Form to the organizer by 2 May, 2007. 
 



2007 PRINCE TAKAMADO TROPHY FENCING WORLD CUP 
Information on Accommodation and Transportation 

 
 OFFCIAL TRAVEL AGENCY  
 
Kinki Nippon Tourist Co., Ltd.   Tokyo Events and Conventions, Tokyo (KNT) 

Address: Nikko kanda Bldg. 7F, 1-1, Kandaogawamachi , Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN 
Phone : +81-3-5217-3821   Fax :+81-3-5217-3833   E-mail: okuma051001@mb.knt.co.jp 
Person in Charge: Nao OKUMA (Ms.) 
 

 ACCOMMODATION  
Please fill out the attached Application Form and send to KNT okuma051001@mb.knt.co.jp by email 
or to 81-3-5217-3821 by fax no later than Apr.11(Wed) 
 
(FIRST COME FIRST SERVED BASIS) 
 

Hotel rooms are limited in number. You are recommended to apply as early as possible. 
In case that all the rooms are sold out, KNT will suggest alternative hotel. 

 

Accommodation Room Type Price (per person) 

Single JPY15000 
Shinjuku Washington Hotel 

Twin JPY11000 
   Rates are per night per person including breakfast and tax. 

 Payment 
After reservation is confirmed, an invoice will be sent to you by fax or e-mail. Payment should be made by 
credit card or bank transfer in advance. In case of bank transfer, JPY2500 will be added to your invoice as 
bank handling charge. 
 

 Cancellation 
  A written notice should be sent to KNT in case of cancellation. The following cancellation charges will apply.  

Time of Cancellation Cancellation Charge 
8 days or more days prior to the check-in date No Charge 
7 days to 2 days prior to the check-in date 30% of one night's room charge 
1 day prior to the check-in date 80% of one night's room charge 
on the date of check-in date or No-Show 100% of one night's room charge 

 
 
 AIRPORT TRANSPORTATION  
According to your flight schedule, KNT staff will meet you at Narita or Haneda Airport and give you a ticket for 
Airport Limousine which runs directly to Shinjuku Washington Hotel.  
 

Narita Airport 
Airport Limousine 

--------------------------------------------à 
90 min. 

  

Haneda Airport 
Airport Limousine 

   --------------------------------------------à 
50 min. 

Shinjuku 
Washington Hotel 

 
 

 TRANSPORTATION TO VENUE  
Shuttle bus will operate by the organizing committee between hotel and the venue.  
 

Shinjuku 
Washington Hotel 

Bus 
--------------------------------------------à 

20 min. 
World Cup Venue 

   



2007 Prince Takamado Trophy Fencing World Cup    Application Form for Accommodation

Country:

Contact Person Coach

Tel:

Fax:

E-mail:

Method of Payment: *select either credit card or bank transfer
*invoice will be sent to you later

Room 
Type

Rooming
check

in
check

out
nights Date Flight# Time From Date Flight#  Time To

eg.1 Karen Takamado F Fencer Twin 1 5.16 5.21 5 5.16 JL905 15:55 LAX 5.21 JL951 10:20 LAX

eg.2 John Takamado M Accompanying visitor Twin 1 5.16 5.21 5 5.16 JL905 15:55 LAX 5.21 JL951 10:20 LAX

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

No. First Name Family Name FunctionSex
Hotel Arrival flight to Tokyo Departure flight  from Tokyo

Deadline: April 11
Please complete this form and return to KNT

 by e-mai or fax 
FIRST-COME-FIRST-SERVED BASIS

Kinki Nippon Tourist Co., Ltd. (KNT)
E-mail: okuma051001@mb.knt.co.jp

Tel: +81-3-5217-3821 Fax: +81-3-5217-3833
Person in charge: Nao OKUMA (Ms.)

                     



2007 Prince Takamado Trophy Fencing World Cup    Application Form for Accommodation

Country:

Contact Person Coach

Tel:

Fax:

E-mail:

Method of Payment: *select either credit card or bank transfer
*invoice will be sent to you later

Room 
Type

Rooming
check

in
check

out
nights Date Flight# Time From Date Flight#  Time To

No. First Name Family Name FunctionSex
Hotel Arrival flight to Tokyo Departure flight  from Tokyo

Deadline: April 11
Please complete this form and return to KNT

 by e-mai or fax 
FIRST-COME-FIRST-SERVED BASIS

Kinki Nippon Tourist Co., Ltd. (KNT)
E-mail: okuma051001@mb.knt.co.jp

Tel: +81-3-5217-3821 Fax: +81-3-5217-3833
Person in charge: Nao OKUMA (Ms.)
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